## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CF Holding Corp.		03/22/1990	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CF Intellectual Property Corp.	
Street Address:	547 New Park Avenue	
City:	West Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0738097	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8606328269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

8606327200 Phone:

Email: belanger@mkgip.com

Correspondent Name: MKG,LLC

Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1254-0060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Kinney
Signature:	/Michael K. Kinney/

REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0822

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	04/05/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Document_84#page1.tif source=Document_84#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0823

# ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (General Partnership Interests)

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated as of March <a href="ZZ">ZZ</a>, 1990 by and among CF Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), and CF Intellectual Property Corp., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement with Colt Industries Inc ("Colt"), and CII Holdings Inc ("Holdings") and CFPI Inc. ("CFPI") dated as of November 28, 1989, as amended and restated as of March ZZ, 1990 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which the Assignor shall purchase from Holdings a 1% general partnership profits interest in Colt Licensing Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Partnership Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 9.01 of the Agreement, the Assignor may assign its rights, interests and obligations with respect to the purchase of the Partnership Interest;

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign its rights to purchase the Partnership Interest under the Agreement to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns all of the Assignors rights, interests and obligations under the Agreement with respect to the purchase of the Partnership Interest.
- 2. The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment of the Assignor's rights, interests and obligations under the Agreement with respect to the purchase of the Partnership Interest and approves, adopts and agrees to be bound by each and every provision of the Agreement which relate to the purchase of the Partnership Interest as if it were a party thereto.

3. Nothing contained in this Assignment and Assumption Agreement shall relieve the Assignor of any of its obligations under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment and Assumption Agreement to be duly executed as a sealed instrument as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CF HOLDING CORP.

#Y: 1 €

ASSIGNEE:

CF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.

By: 4/Title:

:

2